
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 13-09-2022 19:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 13-09-2022 19:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 65 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Pmo

Department Name Department Of Atomic Energy

Organisation Name Uranium Corporation Of India Limited

Office Name Jaduguda

Total Quantity 2600

Item Category Diaries-Printed-Plain- Register--IS 1848 (Q4) , Exercise
Notebook for Hindi Writing (Q4)

Minimum Average Annual Turnover of the
bidder (For 3 Years) 1 Lakh (s)

OEM Average Turnover (Last 3 Years) 2 Lakh (s)

Years of Past Experience Required for
same/similar service 1 Year (s)

MSE Exemption for Years Of Experience
and Turnover Yes

Startup Exemption for Years Of Experience
and Turnover Yes

Document required from seller

Experience Criteria,Past Performance,Bidder
Turnover,Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM Annual
Turnover,Additional Doc 1 (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Past Performance 30 %

Bid to RA enabled No

Primary product category Exercise Notebook for Hindi Writing

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation 2 Days

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number: GEM/2022/B/2446138
Dated: 23-08-2022

Bid Document

EMD Detail

Required No

1 / 14



ePBG Detail

Required No

Splitting

Bid splitting not applied.

MII Purchase Preference

MII Purchase Preference No

MSE Purchase Preference

MSE Purchase Preference Yes

1. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest definitions under MSME rules, the bidder shall be
exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and "Experience Criteria". If the bidder is OEM of the
offered products, it would also be exempted from the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria. In case any bidder is
seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for
exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer.
2. If the bidder is a Startup, the bidder shall be exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and
"Experience Criteria". If the bidder is OEM of the offered products, it would also be exempted from the "OEM
Average Turnover" criteria. In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the
supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer. 
3. The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st
March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated above in the bid document. Documentary evidence in
the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant /
Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the
date of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3-year-old, the average turnover in respect of the
completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. 
4. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM {themselves or
through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company for number of Financial years as indicated above
in the bid document before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid in
support of having supplied some quantity during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of
primary product having highest value should meet this criterion. 
5. OEM Turn Over Criteria: The minimum average annual financial turnover of the OEM of the offered product
during the last three years, ending on 31st March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated in the bid
document. Documentary evidence in the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a
certificate from the Chartered Accountant / Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period
shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the date of constitution / incorporation of the OEM is less than 3 year old,
the average turnover in respect of the completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into
account for this criteria. 
6. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered
product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for
Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered
Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the
offered product or service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15%
(Selected by Buyer)of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be
given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25%(selected by Buyer) percentage of
total QUANTITY. 
7. Past Performance: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through re-seller(s)} should have supplied same or

2 / 14



similar Category Products for 30% of bid quantity, in at least one of the last three Financial years before the bid
opening date to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company. Copies of relevant
contracts (proving supply of cumulative order quantity in any one financial year) to be submitted along with bid
in support of quantity supplied in the relevant Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category related to
primary product having highest bid value should meet this criterion. 

Diaries-Printed-Plain- Register--IS 1848 ( 500 pieces )

Brand Type Registered Brand

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Type Type of Diaries / Registers ATTENDANCE REGISTER

Dimension Dimension of Paper (Length
X width) (mm X mm)

148 X 210

Dimension of Cover (Length
X Width) (mm X mm)

160 X 215

Grammage (GSM) Grammage of Paper (gsm) 75

Grammage of Cover Paper
(gsm)

150

Colour Colour of Pages white

Physical
Characteristics

Brightness of Paper (%) 85

Smoothness of Paper
(Bendtsen) (ml/min)

150

Opacity (%) 90

Number of Pages Number of Pages 50

Binding Type of Binding Hardcover Cloth Bound

Content Content and Desciption General Format

Additional Specification Parameters - Diaries-Printed-Plain- Register--IS 1848 ( 500 pieces ) 
Specification Parameter

Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Additional Specification Attendance Register

Note
Bidders shall submit their offer strictly as per specification and scope given
in the bid. Bidders shall also comply additional specification given in the bid,
failing which offer will liable to be rejected. Conditional offer will also liable
to be rejected.

* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

3 / 14

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/73vf8zsCICmr0fgGwKeQf22xY1A_xEGS6SYDaefP30k


Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Sheikh Mohammed
Shamim

832107,UCIL TURAMDIH STORE
UCIL TURAMDIH MINES , PO-
SUNDARNAGER , DIST-EAST
SINGHBHUM,JAMSHEDPUR
JHARKHAND Ph no :
8789648210

500 120

Diaries-Printed-Plain- Register--IS 1848 ( 300 pieces )

Brand Type Registered Brand

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Type Type of Diaries / Registers PLAIN REGISTER

Dimension Dimension of Paper (Length
X width) (mm X mm)

216 X 279

Dimension of Cover (Length
X Width) (mm X mm)

176 X 250

Grammage (GSM) Grammage of Paper (gsm) 65

Grammage of Cover Paper
(gsm)

238

Colour Colour of Pages white

Physical
Characteristics

Brightness of Paper (%) 89

Smoothness of Paper
(Bendtsen) (ml/min)

254

Opacity (%) 92

Number of Pages Number of Pages 80

Binding Type of Binding Hardcover Cloth Bound

Content Content and Desciption General Format

Additional Specification Parameters - Diaries-Printed-Plain- Register--IS 1848 ( 300 pieces ) 
Specification Parameter

Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

4 / 14

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/fc_AbE6Uw_VnpY1xv8J71-1QL77n10jahgVmUA5b5j0


Additional Specification Register No 4 (80 Pages)

Note
Bidders shall submit their offer strictly as per specification and scope given
in the bid. Bidders shall also comply additional specification given in the bid,
failing which offer will liable to be rejected. Conditional offer will also liable
to be rejected.

Specification Parameter
Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Sheikh Mohammed
Shamim

832107,UCIL TURAMDIH STORE
UCIL TURAMDIH MINES , PO-
SUNDARNAGER , DIST-EAST
SINGHBHUM,JAMSHEDPUR
JHARKHAND Ph no :
8789648210

300 120

Diaries-Printed-Plain- Register--IS 1848 ( 300 pieces )

Brand Type Registered Brand

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Type Type of Diaries / Registers PLAIN REGISTER

Dimension Dimension of Paper (Length
X width) (mm X mm)

216 X 279

Dimension of Cover (Length
X Width) (mm X mm)

330 X 210

Grammage (GSM) Grammage of Paper (gsm) 70

Grammage of Cover Paper
(gsm)

200

Colour Colour of Pages white

Physical
Characteristics

Brightness of Paper (%) 80

Smoothness of Paper
(Bendtsen) (ml/min)

250

Opacity (%) 90

Number of Pages Number of Pages 120

Binding Type of Binding Hardcover Cloth Bound

Content Content and Desciption General Format

5 / 14

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/hxYSY4ZVKWr9Zrq3qKja6Cir9l8LZYaUaJX6isJqRw8


Additional Specification Parameters - Diaries-Printed-Plain- Register--IS 1848 ( 300 pieces ) 
Specification Parameter

Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Additional Specification Register No 6 (120 Pages)

Note
Bidders shall submit their offer strictly as per specification and scope given
in the bid. Bidders shall also comply additional specification given in the bid,
failing which offer will liable to be rejected. Conditional offer will also liable
to be rejected.

* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Sheikh Mohammed
Shamim

832107,UCIL TURAMDIH STORE
UCIL TURAMDIH MINES , PO-
SUNDARNAGER , DIST-EAST
SINGHBHUM,JAMSHEDPUR
JHARKHAND Ph no :
8789648210

300 120

Diaries-Printed-Plain- Register--IS 1848 ( 300 pieces )

Brand Type Registered Brand

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Type Type of Diaries / Registers PLAIN REGISTER

Dimension Dimension of Paper (Length
X width) (mm X mm)

176 X 250

Dimension of Cover (Length
X Width) (mm X mm)

176 X 250

Grammage (GSM) Grammage of Paper (gsm) 60

Grammage of Cover Paper
(gsm)

200

Colour Colour of Pages white

Physical
Characteristics

Brightness of Paper (%) 80

Smoothness of Paper
(Bendtsen) (ml/min)

200

6 / 14

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/Gw_Y-YGkdnudzodw-8foOr7Y-XsZjKIRRHIHBDgAUBw


Opacity (%) 80

Number of Pages Number of Pages 160

Binding Type of Binding Hardcover Cloth Bound

Content Content and Desciption General Format

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Additional Specification Parameters - Diaries-Printed-Plain- Register--IS 1848 ( 300 pieces ) 
Specification Parameter

Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Additional Specification Register No 8 (160 Pages)

Note
Bidders shall submit their offer strictly as per specification and scope given
in the bid. Bidders shall also comply additional specification given in the bid,
failing which offer will liable to be rejected. Conditional offer will also liable
to be rejected.

* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Sheikh Mohammed
Shamim

832107,UCIL TURAMDIH STORE
UCIL TURAMDIH MINES , PO-
SUNDARNAGER , DIST-EAST
SINGHBHUM,JAMSHEDPUR
JHARKHAND Ph no :
8789648210

300 120

Diaries-Printed-Plain- Register--IS 1848 ( 300 pieces )

Brand Type Registered Brand

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Type Type of Diaries / Registers RULED REGISTER

Dimension Dimension of Paper (Length
X width) (mm X mm)

176 X 250

Dimension of Cover (Length
X Width) (mm X mm)

176 X 250

7 / 14

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/TcAYA99U5BQv1-t623ZWtXVZl6DrC5ERmKFWNBC5Ueo


Grammage (GSM) Grammage of Paper (gsm) 70

Grammage of Cover Paper
(gsm)

105

Colour Colour of Pages white

Physical
Characteristics

Brightness of Paper (%) 72

Smoothness of Paper
(Bendtsen) (ml/min)

120

Opacity (%) 80

Number of Pages Number of Pages 200

Binding Type of Binding Softcover Cloth Bound

Content Content and Desciption Office Format

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Additional Specification Parameters - Diaries-Printed-Plain- Register--IS 1848 ( 300 pieces ) 
Specification Parameter

Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Additional Specification Register No 10 (210 pages)

Note
Bidders shall submit their offer strictly as per specification and scope given
in the bid. Bidders shall also comply additional specification given in the bid,
failing which offer will liable to be rejected. Conditional offer will also liable
to be rejected.

* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Sheikh Mohammed
Shamim

832107,UCIL TURAMDIH STORE
UCIL TURAMDIH MINES , PO-
SUNDARNAGER , DIST-EAST
SINGHBHUM,JAMSHEDPUR
JHARKHAND Ph no :
8789648210

300 120

Diaries-Printed-Plain- Register--IS 1848 ( 300 pieces )

Brand Type Registered Brand

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

8 / 14

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/flgImACLJoKcATsEvvMgm8SwuaapsPFF3tHx9tma4vs


Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Type Type of Diaries / Registers PLAIN REGISTER

Dimension Dimension of Paper (Length
X width) (mm X mm)

176 X 250

Dimension of Cover (Length
X Width) (mm X mm)

176 X 250

Grammage (GSM) Grammage of Paper (gsm) 60

Grammage of Cover Paper
(gsm)

150

Colour Colour of Pages white

Physical
Characteristics

Brightness of Paper (%) 75

Smoothness of Paper
(Bendtsen) (ml/min)

120

Opacity (%) 90

Number of Pages Number of Pages 240

Binding Type of Binding Hardcover Cloth Bound

Content Content and Desciption General Format

Additional Specification Parameters - Diaries-Printed-Plain- Register--IS 1848 ( 300 pieces ) 
Specification Parameter

Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Additional Specification Register No 12 (240 pages)

Note
Bidders shall submit their offer strictly as per specification and scope given
in the bid. Bidders shall also comply additional specification given in the bid,
failing which offer will liable to be rejected. Conditional offer will also liable
to be rejected.

* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Sheikh Mohammed
Shamim

832107,UCIL TURAMDIH STORE
UCIL TURAMDIH MINES , PO-
SUNDARNAGER , DIST-EAST
SINGHBHUM,JAMSHEDPUR
JHARKHAND Ph no :
8789648210

300 120

9 / 14



Diaries-Printed-Plain- Register--IS 1848 ( 300 pieces )

Brand Type Registered Brand

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Type Type of Diaries / Registers Inspection Register for CPWD

Dimension Dimension of Paper (Length
X width) (mm X mm)

370 X 250

Dimension of Cover (Length
X Width) (mm X mm)

380 X 260

Grammage (GSM) Grammage of Paper (gsm) 70

Grammage of Cover Paper
(gsm)

200

Colour Colour of Pages Green

Physical
Characteristics

Brightness of Paper (%) 90

Smoothness of Paper
(Bendtsen) (ml/min)

120

Opacity (%) 90

Number of Pages Number of Pages 300

Binding Type of Binding Hardcover Cloth Bound

Content Content and Desciption General Format

Additional Specification Parameters - Diaries-Printed-Plain- Register--IS 1848 ( 300 pieces ) 
Specification Parameter

Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Additional Specificatio Register No 16 (320 pages)

Note
Bidders shall submit their offer strictly as per specification and scope given
in the bid. Bidders shall also comply additional specification given in the bid,
failing which offer will liable to be rejected. Conditional offer will also liable
to be rejected.

* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

10 / 14

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/1zaanfJ3ncD5_JwVBUGAmhcazQG5JVO2fAsTrKvWC1A


S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Sheikh Mohammed
Shamim

832107,UCIL TURAMDIH STORE
UCIL TURAMDIH MINES , PO-
SUNDARNAGER , DIST-EAST
SINGHBHUM,JAMSHEDPUR
JHARKHAND Ph no :
8789648210

300 120

Exercise Notebook For Hindi Writing ( 300 pieces )

Brand Type Registered Brand

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Cover Page Lamination on cover page with

Paper GSM of Paper 54

Number of Pages (excluding
cover page)

194

Colour of Page cream wove

Binding and Ruling Index page Two index pages should be pasted

Colour of Ruled Lines Blue, Red

Margin on left side(in mm) 25

Margin at top(in mm) 30

Colour of margin lines Red

Printing Faces of cover page where
printing is required

front side of front page

Number of colours used for
printing on cover page

four colour

Number of colours used for
printing on inner pages

two colour

Additional Specification Parameters - Exercise Notebook For Hindi Writing ( 300 pieces ) 
Specification Parameter

Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Additional Specification Exercise Book

11 / 14

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/7MnstudWODR2T8Y1qT4vGWbDyNRtJ_nC4KppM1Dj74k


Note
Bidders shall submit their offer strictly as per specification and scope given
in the bid. Bidders shall also comply additional specification given in the bid,
failing which offer will liable to be rejected. Conditional offer will also liable
to be rejected.

Specification Parameter
Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Sheikh Mohammed
Shamim

832107,UCIL TURAMDIH STORE
UCIL TURAMDIH MINES , PO-
SUNDARNAGER , DIST-EAST
SINGHBHUM,JAMSHEDPUR
JHARKHAND Ph no :
8789648210

300 120

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
1. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods

2. Purchase Preference (Centre)

Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated
23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent
Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference,
the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are
excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid
for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary
evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service. If
L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15% of margin of purchase
preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be given opportunity to match L-1
price and contract will be awarded for percentage of 25% of total value.

3. Certificates

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

4. Past Project Experience

For fulfilling the experience criteria any one of the following documents may be considered as valid proof
for meeting the experience criteria:
a. Purchase Order copy along with Invoice(s) with self-certification by the bidder that supplies against the
invoices have been executed.
b. Execution certificate by client with order value.
c. Any other document in support of order execution like Third Party Inspection release note, etc.

5. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

12 / 14



Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

1) Subsequent to bid opening, if it is found that bids submitted by related parties in which there seems to
be collusion are liable to be rejected. Parties are considered to be related if one party has the ability to
control the other party or exercise significant influence over the other party in making financial and / or
operating decision.

2) Material is required to be supplied on FOR-destination duly unloaded & insured basis.

.

6. Inspection

Nominated Inspection Agency: On behalf of the Buyer organization, any one of the following
Inspection Agency would be conducting inspection of stores before acceptance:
Pre-dispatch Inspection at Seller Premises (applicable only if pre-dispatch inspection clause has been
selected in ATC): Not Required
Post Receipt Inspection at consignee site before acceptance of stores: carried out by concerned user at
our store/site and it will be final and binding for supplier.

7. Generic

Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any
responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates
(whichever is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

8. Generic

1. The Seller shall not assign the Contract in whole or part without obtaining the prior written consent of
buyer.
2. The Seller shall not sub-contract the Contract in whole or part to any entity without obtaining the prior
written consent of buyer.
3. The Seller shall, notwithstanding the consent and assignment/sub-contract, remain jointly and severally
liable and responsible to buyer together with the assignee/ sub-contractor, for and in respect of the due
performance of the Contract and the Sellers obligations there under.

9. Generic

Without prejudice to Buyer’s right to price adjustment by way of discount or any other right or remedy
available to Buyer, Buyer may terminate the Contract or any part thereof by a written notice to the Seller,
if:
i) The Seller fails to comply with any material term of the Contract.
ii) The Seller informs Buyer of its inability to deliver the Material(s) or any part thereof within the
stipulated Delivery Period or such inability otherwise becomes apparent.
iii) The Seller fails to deliver the Material(s) or any part thereof within the stipulated Delivery Period
and/or to replace/rectify any rejected or defective Material(s) promptly.
iv) The Seller becomes bankrupt or goes into liquidation.
v) The Seller makes a general assignment for the benefit of creditors.
vi) A receiver is appointed for any substantial property owned by the Seller.
vii) The Seller has misrepresented to Buyer, acting on which misrepresentation Buyer has placed the
Purchase Order on the Seller.

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization. Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the
bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity/restriction arising in the
bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and/or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause incorporated by the Buyer such as demanding Tender Sample,
incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to make in India Policy, mandating any Brand
names or Foreign Certification, changing the default time period for Acceptance of material or payment timeline
governed by OM of Department of Expenditure shall be null and void and would not be considered part of bid.

13 / 14



Further any reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses
shall also be null and void. If any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or
otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the
Representation window provided in the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4
days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be
allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such representations. Also, GeM does not permit collection of Tender
fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction as the case may be. Any stipulation by the Buyer seeking
payment of Tender Fee / Auction fee through ATC clauses would be treated as null and void.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action
in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

14 / 14

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20220823

	Bid Document
	EMD Detail
	ePBG Detail
	Splitting
	MII Purchase Preference
	MSE Purchase Preference

	Diaries-Printed-Plain- Register--IS 1848 ( 500 pieces )
	Diaries-Printed-Plain- Register--IS 1848 ( 300 pieces )
	Diaries-Printed-Plain- Register--IS 1848 ( 300 pieces )
	Diaries-Printed-Plain- Register--IS 1848 ( 300 pieces )
	Diaries-Printed-Plain- Register--IS 1848 ( 300 pieces )
	Diaries-Printed-Plain- Register--IS 1848 ( 300 pieces )
	Diaries-Printed-Plain- Register--IS 1848 ( 300 pieces )
	Exercise Notebook For Hindi Writing ( 300 pieces )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer
	---Thank You---


